L

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Tuesday, January 4, 1972

Present: George R. Aud, President
J. Wilmer Bowles, Commissioner
J. S. Guy, Jr., Commissioner
Mr. Robert Wigginton (absent)
Paul R. Raley, Administrative Officer
Mrs. Judith D. Bowles, Secretary (Recording)

The meeting was called to order at 11:15 A. M.
The minutes of December 28, 1971 were read and approved.

Flashing Signal at Md. Rte. 5 and Cedar Lane - Ryken High School

The County Commissioners unanimously agreed to have a
flashing light installed at the intersection of Maryland Rte. 5
and Cedar Lane at Ryken High School for the amount of $2000.00.
The state will pay for the additional $2000.00. The total cost
of the light would be $4000.00.

Mr. John Dennis Raley, Jr. - Tractor

The County Commissioners advised Mr. Paul R. Raley to write
up a purchase order for a 1956 IHC Model ID18 Alban Tractor
Crawler-Loader. The purchase price of this tractor is $3500.00.
Mr. J. Dennis Raley, Jr. stated that he had looked at the trac-
tor and it was in good shape. He stated that these tractors
were traded in by the State Highway Administration for newer
models.

Report on Landfills

Mr. J. Dennis Raley, Jr. stated that all the landfills were
in good shape.

Seawall - Point Lookout

Commissioner Aud requested Mr. J. Dennis Raley, Jr. to
check out the seawall at Point Lookout.

Rte. 235 and Hewitt Road

Mr. J. Dennis Raley, Jr. stated that he would see that this
pipe was repaired this week.

PRESS CONFERENCE - 11:30 A. M.

Present: Mr. Dick Myers, WKIK
Mr. Robin Guyther, The Enterprlse
Mrs. Patty Muchow, WPTX
Miss Christy Selph, The Beacon
Miss Schust, The Enterprise
Mr. Rick Thompson, The Beacon

A tape of this press conference is on file in this office.



Contribution Check - Southern Maryland Elec. Coop.

Mr. George Aud gave the secretary a check in the amount
of $1000.00 from Southern Maryland Elec. Coop. payable to
the St. Mary's County Economic Development Committee as a
1971 contribution.

Vouchers Signed

Vouchers #1095 to #1199 were approved by the Commissioners
and signed by Mr. Aud.

Bid Opening - Crawler/Loader

The bid opening was held at 2:30 P. M.

2 ¥Yr. 5 ¥x. Adj. Bid Adj. Bid

Price Buy-Back Buy-Back 2 XL 5 X,
Alban Trac- (90 day delivery)
tor (95IC) $29,250. $19,000. $14,500. $10,950. $15,450.
McClung Logan
Allis-Chalmers (30 day delivery)
HD 7G Ser."B" 37,459, 35,010. 30+:360.. 2,449, 6,099,
Phillips Machin.
Model 175-B
Internat'l. 44,500. 15,000. 10,000. 29,500. 34,500.

The County Commissioners are to review the bids and will
be in touch with each bidder.

Restoration of Tudor Hall - Change Orders

Mr. George Aud signed five copies of change order #4
for the concealed pipes. Mr. Aud also signed approval for pay-
ment of $12,832.20 to Mr. Loffler as a periodic payment.

The meeting adjourned at 3:00 P. M.

Approved,

Georges/R. Aud
President

]






